

SB053_L.008

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on State, Civic, Military, & Veterans Affairs.

SB22-053 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 20, strike "AND".
- 2 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 3 Page 5, line 5, strike "(A)" and substitute "(E)".
- 4 Page 5, strike lines line 8 through 14 and substitute "DISEASE; AND
5 (F) REQUIRE ALL VISITORS TO THE HEALTH-CARE FACILITY TO BE
6 TESTED FOR THE COMMUNICABLE DISEASE AND DENY ENTRY FOR THOSE
7 WHO HAVE A POSITIVE TEST RESULT; AND
8 (G) RESTRICT THE MOVEMENT OF VISITORS WITHIN THE
9 HEALTH-CARE FACILITY, INCLUDING RESTRICTING ACCESS TO WHERE
10 IMMUNOCOMPROMISED OR OTHERWISE VULNERABLE POPULATIONS ARE AT
11 GREATER RISK OF BEING HARMED BY A COMMUNICABLE DISEASE."
- 12 Page 5, line 15, strike "(III)" and substitute "(II)".
- 13 Page 5, line 25, after "TIME;" insert "AND".
- 14 Page 5, strike lines 26 and 27.
- 15 Reletter succeeding sub-subparagraph accordingly.
- 16 Page 7, strike lines 20 through 22.
- 17 Reletter succeeding paragraph accordingly.
- 18 Strike "PANDEMIC" and substitute "COMMUNICABLE" on: **Page 4**, lines 10,
19 15, and 24; and **Page 5**, lines 6 and 7.

** ** ** ** **